### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Jordan M. Breckenridge			01/25/2011	
Travis Green			01/25/2011	
Robert Kaplow			01/25/2011	
Wei-Hao Lin			01/25/2011	
Gideon S. Mann			01/25/2011	
			]	
Name: Street Address:	Google Inc. 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway			
City:	Mountain View			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	94043  ERS Total: 1			
<u></u>	ERS Total: 1		Number	
	ERS Total: 1	13014223	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (877)76 (877)76 (650) 83 (650) 83 (65	-7945 <i>fail when the fax attempt is un</i> -5070 fr.com . Binder ICHARDSON P.C.	nsuccessful.	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (877)76 (877)76 (877)76 (877)76 (877)76 (850) 83 (650) 83 (750)	-7945 <i>fail when the fax attempt is un</i> I-5070 fr.com . Binder ICHARDSON P.C. 1022	nsuccessful.	

Total Attachments: 8
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif
source=Assignment#page8.tif

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, JORDAN M. BRECKENRIDGE of 369 McKendry Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025, TRAVIS GREEN of 2 Gold Street #24F, New York, NY 10038, ROBERT KAPLOW of 300 E 34th Street #12E, New York, NY 10016, WEI-HAO LIN of 75 West End Avenue, Apt. P71, New York, NY 10023, and GIDEON S. MANN of 562 West End Avenue, #4C, New York, NY 10024, hereby assign to: Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled UPDATEABLE PREDICTIVE ANALYTICAL MODELING, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_ January 26, 2011 , and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/014,223, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

JORDAN M. BRECKENRIDGE

Witnessed by: Jhr Signature

1/25/2011 Date: \_\_\_\_

<u>NAJIO KONER DIN</u>G Typed or Printed Name

2602 DOLORGS ST SAN MAREO

Witness Address

## TRAVIS GREEN

Date:

Witnessed by:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

Assignment Page 2 of 4

### ROBERT KAPLOW

Witnessed by:

Date:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

WEI-HAO LIN

Witnessed by:

\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

.

Witness Address

Assignment Page 3 of 4

# GIDEON S. MANN

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date:

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

50756115.doc

Assignment Page 4 of 4

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, JORDAN M. BRECKENRIDGE of 369 McKendry Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025, TRAVIS GREEN of 2 Gold Street #24F, New York, NY 10038, ROBERT KAPLOW of 300 E 34th Street #12E, New York, NY 10016, WEI-HAO LIN of 75 West End Avenue, Apt. P71, New York, NY 10023, and GIDEON S. MANN of 562 West End Avenue, # 4C, New York, NY 10024, hereby assign to: Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled UPDATEABLE PREDICTIVE ANALYTICAL MODELING, filed January 26, 2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/014,223 , and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

## JORDAN M. BRECKENRIDGE

Witnessed by:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

TRAVIS GREEN

Witnessed by: Signature

Typed or Printed Name

2 Birchwood Dr. Storkholm NJ Witness Address 07640

Date: 1/25/11

Assignment Page 2 of 4

-----ROBERT KAI LOW



Stockholm NT Witness Address

07460

Date: Jan 25,2011

11-

WEI-HAO LIN

Witnessed by: Signature mr Typed or Printed Name

2 Birchwood Dr 07460 Stockholm NJ Witness Address

Date:

Assignment Page 3 of 4

GIDEON S. MANN

Witnessed by:

the Rudovanon Date: 1/25/2011 Signature ANA RADOVANOVIC

Typed or Printed Name 43 W 85+h STP., Ap+ 34 NT10024

Witness Address

50756115.doc

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT **REEL: 025844 FRAME: 0876** 

**RECORDED: 02/22/2011**